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Presente simple 

 Se utiliza para expresar rutinas, es decir, 
actividades que se realizan con cierta 
frecuencia. 

 

 Ej.  Everyday I clean my house. 

     My mother always goes to the supermarket  

     on weekends.  

 

También se utiliza para expresar hechos o 
verdades generales. 

 Ej.  I live in Xalapa. 

       The sun warms the atmosphere. 
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Presente simple 

(afirmativo) 

 Se utiliza el verbo en 
infinitivo para formar 
la forma afirmativa del 
presente simple  

    (I, you, we, they).  

 

 A las terceras 
personas del singular 
(he, she, it) se les 
agrega s o es al final 
del verbo. 

Sujeto Inglés Español 

I I work Yo trabajo 

You You work Tu trabajas 

He He works El trabaja 

She She works Ella trabaja 

It It works (una cosa u 

objeto) trabaja 

We We work Nosotros 

trabajamos 

You You work Ustedes 

trabajan 

They They work Ellos trabajan 
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Presente simple 

(afirmativo) 

 Reglas para agregarle s o es final a los verbos cuando 

se hable de terceras personas (he, she, it): 

  a los verbos que terminan en s, ss, sh, ch o x se les agrega 

es.  Ej.  wash - washes 

     My mother washes the dishes after lunch. 

 A los verbos que terminan en o se les agrega es. 

     Ej.  go – goes 

      Tom goes to Cancun by plane. 

 A los verbos terminados en y precedidos de consonante, se 

cambia la y por la i y se le agrega es. 

     Ej.  study – studies 

      NASA studies the global water cycle  

 A todos los demás verbos solo se les agrega s final. 
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Presente simple 

(negativo) 

 

Para formar una oración negativa en presente 

simple necesitamos utilizar los auxiliares do y 

does más el negativo not y el verbo en 

infinitivo. 

 Ejemplos 

Most children do not like vegetables. 

 

The president does not wear informal  

    clothes in important meetings.  
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Presente simple 

(negativo) 

 
 Do- cuando se habla de I, you, we, they. 

         do not = don´t (contracción) 
 Ejemplos 

 I do not go to school on weekends. (sin contracción) 

 

 Mario and Alex don´t play soccer in our team. (con contracción) 

             

 Does – cuando se habla de he, she, it.  

     does not = doesn´t (contracción) 
 Ejemplos 

 

 Pedro does not like rock music. (sin contracción) 

 

 She doesn´t eat cereal for dinner. (con contracción) 

 

       *IMPORTANTE: con el auxiliar does ya no se le agrega s o es final al verbo. 
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Exercise 

 Read an interview with Jamie Clark, a famous writer, and fill in the 
blanks using the correct form of the verbs in the box. 

 

 

 

 

 

W: So, Jamie, we all know you are a very famous writer. Tell us a little 
about your routine. 

M: Well, I´m married and I _____ (1) a baby daughter, so I always 
_____ (2) early during the week, about 7. I need silence to work so 
when my wife _____ (3) the baby to the park in the morning, I write. 
We usually _____ (4) lunch at about midday and then I play with my 
daughter while my wife is at work. She´s a teacher and she _____ 
(5) in a primary school. She _____ _____(6) driving, so she takes 
the bus. She _____ (7) home at about 6 p.m. and then we have 
dinner together. We _____ (8) for a walk after dinner and once or 
twice a week we _____ (9) my brother or my wife´s sister. They 
_____ (10) near here. We ____ _____(11) TV every night, only at 
weekends. We ____ (12) to bed at about 11.  

W: Thank you Jamie. 

 

like                return                have (2)              get up               work               

 

visit             live                    watch                   go (2 )                take 

 



Elaborado en el CAA USBI 

Xalapa  Feb2011 mgah 

Answer Key 

 Si tuviste todas buenas 
¡Felicidades! 

 

 Si tuviste algún error, 
regresa a ver la 
explicación. 

 

 Si después de ver la 
explicación sigues 
teniendo duda busca a 
un asesor para que te 
ayude a aclararla.  
 

1.- have 

2.- get up 

3.- takes 

4.- have 

5.- works 

6.- doesn´t like 

7.- returns 

8.- go 

9.- visit 

10.- live 

11.- don´t watch 

12.- go 

 

 

 


